B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZO0ZZRO=MHE STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR R FOR 200203
HH 702 —# 1 BB BR Head 702 — PORT AND AIRPORT
DEVELOPMENT
7+ H BERBRE FEXEE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

5
BUILDING

iyt
Support

Tl 3 33 WG —— BT VA R I

Support — Intra-governmental services

2049GI JA T 538 2% A B 7 B b Al B iy 0 AR
Consultancy for the Operational Windshear Warning 135,600 -
System and advance site investigations 123,518 678 673

2052GI L 22 A A T R M B A RS s TR S S BN SR A
REHBRIE LR - T A RS E TR
Construction of the Air Traftic Control Complex and
Tower, procurement of air traffic control and
meteorological equipment and systems and related 1,250,000 8,000
construction works 1,002,727 8,000 5,505

2054GI By B A o A B 22 S A R IS IR L R R A
PABEERT A T B bt TR
Procurement of air traffic control, meteorological and
postal mechanisation equipment and systems and
related construction works for the new airport at 1,140,000 8,000
Chek Lap Kok 968,753 8,000 968

2057GI BT A BUR R Y ~ B 2 RN M8 TR R T M S A R 5L
Stand-alone government buildings, fitting-out works
within Passenger Terminal Building and remaining 2,425,800 23,182
equipment and systems 2,030,288 24,182 23,196

2060GI AR A BT 80 5 R BB B BURT e
Government facilities for the second runway of the 602,000 11,303
new airport at Chek Lap Kok 536,456 11,303 7,288

195



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 702 (4)

7 H

Subhead

2136GK

2056AP

2108AP

2291DS

RERERE
Approved
Project Estimate

% 31.3.2003 1-

Y3

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003

$°000

HEW (4
BUILDING ( Continued)

HAf
Others

il Wl s ——JC b
Support — others

5 38 i Ay TR B A SR A ~ T By Bt B it

Immigration, Fire Services and Customs and Excise

facilities at the River Trade Terminal, in Area 38, 114,400
Tuen Mun 93,720

TATH
CIVIL ENGINEERING

it g

Economic

2R W —R I LR

Air and Sea Communications — Port works

- 5 P 621,700
Hei Ling Chau typhoon shelter 500,087
DU A 5 8 et ) ] AT PRI 5 S AR S T A

Northshore Lantau development feasibility study and 62,800
site investigation 57,538

B ki)
TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT

B

Environment

B ORE — 35 KM B i B3 K g P 2R
Environmental Protection — Sewerage and sewage
treatment

B R A5 K g MG E TR 106,600
Upgrading of Pillar Point sewage treatment plant 68,253

196

Head 702 ( Continued)

FEXAE
Original
Estimate

BIEHEE =Y €
Amended

Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000
16
16 -
1,500
1,500 687
733
2,483 2,453
10
2,310 1,969



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 702 (%) Head 702 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

TR ()

TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

Infrastructure

TATHE—L bR

Civil Engineering — Land development
2336CL SR MRS B —— 1% B [ S Bl TR

Container Terminal No.8 — engineering works for 1,216,000 10

back-up area and infrastructure 1,109,465 10 -
2353CL Hh I R A SR A | ALGE 1 R P 2 R AR R T A

Central and Wan Chai reclamation, package 1, 116,000 300

phase 1 — consultants’ fees and site investigation 94,351 300 -
2354CL VY JURE SR A 3 —— B ) 2 SO MR D T AR

West Kowloon Reclamation — consultants’ fees and 287,000 550

site investigation 253,754 7,000 6,302
2366CL P JURES I b —— U b e 5 T TR 2,010,000 200

West Kowloon Reclamation — Northern area, phase I 1,980,600 2,680 2,676
2382CL PRSI AT 8 — B PR R T A TR 160,000 500

West Kowloon Reclamation — hinterland drainage package I 157,799 720 720
2386CL o ik S RS T £ AR TR 2,644,000 70,000

Central Reclamation phase I — engineering works 2,553,456 70,000 48,264
2387CL SR E MRS I — 12 Bhi e L A s TR

Container Terminal No.9 — engineering works for 2,710,000 340,000

back-up area and infrastructure 290,694 340,000 4,301
2395CL PO JUBESE I ST B —— U AR R S 11 TR 2,840,000 6,420

West Kowloon Reclamation — Northern area, phase II 2,834,529 6,420 2,129
2403CL PG JURE SO ST —— I K R AR T LR R vs ki B A

5T AL AR

West Kowloon Reclamation — remaining hinterland 998,000 200

drainage works and sewerage network package I 918,504 680 679
2407CL VY JURE SR T —— B S B LA

West Kowloon Reclamation — distributor roads and related 580,000 18,000

drainage works 563,559 18,000 2,001

197



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 702 () Head 702 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

iR (4)

TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

Rogdi (4

Infirastructure ( Continued)

TATE—LBE (F)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
2429CL ORI B R BEE 1 — T TR 1,670,000 1,000

North Lantau Development — phase I, remaining works 1,480,873 1,000 199
2431CL PO JURE S ST B —— g b 5 11T 9 LR 330,000 9,400

West Kowloon Reclamation — Southern area, phase III 329,565 9,400 60
2500CL L F5R 38 WRAFIR T3 R AN SR S SR A B 8 i LA ——

55 1 PE B IE I SO B AR e TR

Reclamation and servicing of Tuen Mun Area 38 for

special industries — stage I reclamation and associated 486,940 10

infrastructure 320,702 220 129
2501CL AL B FEEL IS 137 [® (Hhai0) 58 1 PR BUEs TR

Tseung Kwan O port development at Area 137 1,308,200 200

(Fat Tong O) stage I reclamation 783,107 200 -
2502CL L5 38 IR T3 AR S AR (A i TARE——35 kIR

FR7K IR TAE

Reclamation and servicing of Tuen Mun Area 38 for 299,500 10

special industries — sewerage and drainage works 287,247 3,010 2,305
2504CL AL B AT RIS 137 [ (Hhati) 5F 2 PREUHEIE TR

Tseung Kwan O port development at Area 137 (Fat Tong O) 507,000 56,000

stage 2 reclamation 264,166 86,900 86,302
2505CL Hif 5 38 15 2 FE B dE i T2 286,600 40,000

Stage 2 reclamation at Tuen Mun Area 38 154,126 89,600 87,449

o —E

Transport — Roads
2600TH L5 38 T AT — B HE M 0 B AR B 15 /KR RO R LR

Improvement to Lung Mun Road fronting Tuen Mun 221,700 10

Area 38 and associated sewerage and drainage works 204,501 3,789 3,575

198



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 702 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

2601TH

2029TT

2451TH

2457TH

2467TH

2476TH

BERBRE
Approved

Project Estimate

#E 31.3.2003 1k

AW

Cumulative Expenditure

Tk (4)
TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (H)
Infrastructure ( Continued)

iy —uEw (A
Transport — Roads ( Continued)
IR R P SRR BRI S TR

Foothills Bypass and improvement works along Wong
Chu Road in Tuen Mun

i —HERR R bR
Transport — Bridges and tunnels

B RE KRG
Duplicate Tsing Yi south bridge

Wi
TRANSPORT

E:Y S T
Infirastructure

W —

Transport — Roads

U L e A B —— 55 113 MoK A T A
North Lantau Expressway — phase Il and mains laying
and associated works

U SLRE P I B A B i TR
West Kowloon Expressway and associated distributor
roads

BRI PG JUBE R B R AL (SRR AT
CRA4 553 B FI I T

Road link between the North West New Territories and
West Kowloon (Route 3) — advance works for CRA 1
and CRA 4

BERERBULBR —&T LR
Lantau Fixed Crossing — remaining works

CRA1 &

199

to 31.3.2003
$°000

2,061,700
943,063

1,377,500
1,271,530

1,164,000
1,074,771

2,656,000
2,654,960

87,610
78,686

1,070,000
1,022,616

Head 702 ( Continued)

FRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETHA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

20,000
90,000

100
3,100

15
15

1,500
32,900

199
199

50
420

HF AR

Actual
$°000

68,069

576

(57)

32,870

409



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 702 () Head 702 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

o ()
TRANSPORT ( Continued)

Rogdi (4
Infirastructure ( Continued)

o —uE (A
Transport — Roads ( Continued)

2488TH HARERB B —FE 1 K2 10,990,760 997
Lantau Fixed Crossing — contracts 1 and 2 10,890,992 5,997 4,465

2491TH LT PR B ——F 1300 S A Bl st e B 4 0 /K i T AR
North Lantau Expressway — phase I and associated 5,398,000 50
site formation and mains laying works 5,281,158 50 -

2505TH SRR — ERB KB (CRAL 9E8s4) — L2
Route 3 — Tsing Yi and Kwai Chung sections 4,300,000 1,459
(CRA 1) — works 4,214,900 1,459 284

2516TH FRERBIL G AR =R R () — OB EH R EERS
Lantau Fixed Crossing and Route 3 (part) — traffic 380,000 50
control and surveillance system 354,703 300 293

Bk
Block allocation

2003AX Vs 11 BB I57 5 JRE R 1 A R A s A i AR T m AT R B Rt
AR 2 A A R ) A
Consultants’ fees for feasibility investigations and design and
major in-house investigations for PADS related territorial - -
development projects - 100 91

54,615,410 619,974
#ag Total 47,749,717 832,941 396,830

PR RS SO FE A ERE OO =S EA =T —H LM AR S MA -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2003.

200



